Form PTO-1595 //. 2-/3 R		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEROUS. Patent and Trademark Off
(Rev. 10/02) (Arrows 10/02) (Arrows 10/02) (Brows 10/02) (2885	0.5. Fatent and Trademark OI
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	- <u> </u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies)
Randall T. Webber Jeffrey O. Meredith	Name: <u>Hoist Fitne</u>	Ess Systems
	Internal Address:	
		69.5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🌄 No		2581
3. Nature of conveyance:		Q
Assignment Greger	Street Address:9990 Empire Street, Suite 130	
Security Agreement Grange of Name		
Qther		
	City: San Diego	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92126</u>
Execution Date: October 21, 2003		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗳 N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	699992	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution d	ate of the application is: 10-21-200
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	
	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)	plications and patents involved:
	B. Patent No.(s)	plications and patents involved:
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Katherine Proctor (Reg. No. 31,468)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed	3.41)\$40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Katherine Proctor (Reg. No. 31,468)	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Katherine Proctor (Reg. No. 31,468)	B. Patent No.(s)	3.41)\$40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Katherine Proctor (Reg. No. 31,468) Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed	3.41)\$40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Katherine Proctor (Reg. No. 31,468) Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)	3.41)\$40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Katherine Proctor (Reg. No. 31,468) Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)	3.41)\$40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Katherine Proctor (Reg. No. 31,468) Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)	3.41)\$40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Katherine Proctor (Reg. No. 31,468) Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)	3.41)\$40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Katherine Proctor (Reg. No. 31,468) Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)	3.41)\$40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Katherine Proctor (Reg. No. 31,468) Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Intrached? Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account n (Attach duplicate copy of E THIS SPACE	3.41)\$40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Katherine Proctor (Reg. No. 31,468) Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Intrached? Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account n (Attach duplicate copy of E THIS SPACE	3.41)\$40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Katherine Proctor (Reg. No. 31,468) Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)	3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account umber: of this page if paying by deposit account) correct and any attached copy
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Katherine Proctor (Reg. No. 31,468) Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Intrached? Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account n (Attach duplicate copy of E THIS SPACE	3.41)\$40.00

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, RANDALL T. WEBBER, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence 1265 Park Row, La Jolla, California 92037, and JEFFREY O. MEREDITH, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 4763 Mount Royal Avenue, San Diego, California 92117, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto HOIST FITNESS SYSTEMS, a California corporation, having a place of business at 9990 Empire Street, Suite 130, San Diego, California 92126 its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to SHOULDER PRESS EXERCISE MACHINE by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subjectmatter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

H:\Lindat\Assignments\Randall Webber 5767-PA26 09-23-03.wpd

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014667 FRAME: 0162

Done at _	San Diego	, CA	this _ <mark> (</mark> day of
OZ.	, 2003. U	Randall T. Webber	t lite

State of California)) ss. County of <u>San Diego</u>)

On October 252003 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Randall T. Webber

____ personally known to me

or

 $\underline{\times}$ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)



Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014667 FRAME: 0163

Done at $5a^{-1}$	iego_	<u>, Cia</u>	this <u></u> day of
<u> </u>		Jeffrey Q. Merodi	
State of California)		
County of <u>Gan. Diego</u>) ss.)		

On October 21 2003 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jeffrey O. Meredith

personally known to me

or

 \underline{X} proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.



H:\Lindaa\Assignments\Randall Webber 5767-PA26 09-23-03.wpd

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014667 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 11/03/2003